PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7557867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIAOLEI JI	02/07/2021
RIKUI ZHANG	02/07/2021
PENG ZHANG	02/07/2021
CHUNQIANG LAN	02/07/2021
ZHUQING MAO	02/07/2021
JIANWEI WANG	02/07/2021
MINGCHAO WANG	02/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN JEREH INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7501 MILLER RD.	
Internal Address:	#2	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77049	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17210032

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.840.3263

Email: USAssignments@crowell.com, lhedl@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: GANG CHEN

Address Line 1: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	520013.5000006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GANG CHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Gang Chen/

PATENT 507510976 REEL: 061213 FRAME: 0532

DATE SIGNED: 09/26/2022

Total Attachments: 2
source=520013.5000005 Executed Assignment#page1.tif
source=520013.5000005 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061213 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

American Jereh International Corporation 7501 Miller Rd. #2 Houston, TX 77049 United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

CONTINUOUS HIGH-POWER TURBINE FRACTURING EQUIPMENT			
(Attorney Docket: JERE-P003)			
as set forth in this United States Pr	atent Application		
[] executed concut [] executed on [X] Serial No. 16/81	rently herewith, 		

as well as in and to (a) all Letters Patent which may issue from said application in the United States and (b) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Name: Xiaolej Ji	Date:
Signature: 幻峽基	7.5.1605
Name: Rikui Zhang	Date:
Signature: 元K日本	2021,2.7
*	Plantin
Name: Peng Zhang	Date:
Signature: WWW	2021,2.7
Name: Chunqiang Lan	Date:
Signature:	_ Z021,2,7
Name: Zhuqing Mao	Dale:
Signature:	2021,27
	•••
Name: Jianwei Wang	Date:
Signature: 王凌冷	2021-2-7
	•
Name: Mingchao Wang	Date:
Signature:	2021.2.

Page 2 of 2